

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0316 Version: 1 Name: TAP Publishing/Cosby Harrison LLC

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:8/31/2022In control:City Council

On agenda: 9/13/2022 Final action:

Title: Acceptance of property donation from TAP Publishing/Cosby Harrison Company, LLC

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TAP TN Property Viewer.pdf, 2. Cosby Harrison LLC donation.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/6/2022	1	Work Session		

Acceptance of property donation from TAP Publishing/Cosby Harrison Company, LLC

SUMMARY: TAP Publishing/Cosby Harrison Company, LLC desires to donate to the City of Crossville two parcels, Tax Map 113B-G-13.00 & 14.00. The owners will provide a quitclaim deed if accepted.

There is a 5 ft. strip of land between the two parcels that has been turned over to the Clerk & Master for back taxes. The Clerk & Master advised it will be two years before the property will be sold.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Accept donation